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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HUBBELL INCORPORATED, a corporation organized under the laws of the
State of Connecticut having its principal place of business at 584 Derby Milford Road, Orange,
Connecticut 06477 ("Assignor") is the owner of certain rights to the trademarks identified on the
attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, THE KERITE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State
of Connecticut having its principal place of business at 49 Day Street, Seymour, Connecticut 06483
("Assignee") has agreed to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to such Trademarks,

including all goodwill associated therewith, and;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns
the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto together with
the good will of the business in connection with which the marks are used and the right to sue and
recover for past infringements of the Trademarks.

Assignor further agrees that it will execute all proper papers and documents, prepared at the
expense of the Assignee, necessary or required to make fully effective complete title to the

Trademarks in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed in its
behalf as of the A5 2 day of _Decem ey, 2000.

HUBBELL INCORPORATED

By: j?/ﬂ/ 774 L%//éf;:

Richard W. Davieé, Vice President
General Counsel & Secretary

STATE OF CONNECTICUT )
) ss:
COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN )

On this /S dday of Der cwrfer” , 2000, before me appc?ared Richard Wi)Dha'vlife;%
the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on beha
said company with the authority to do so. /E,\ ‘

: . 2LL/)L m L
Notary Public
DAWN M. RISING
NOTARY. PUBLIG
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2002
21018/840130
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THE KERITE COMPANY

vy LM Honanolle

/Tack Howanski, Vice President,
General Manager

STATE OF CONNECTICUT )
) ss:

COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN ;} )

On this Z57%day of 2o i’ 2000, before me appeared Jack Howanski, the
person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of said

company with the authority to do so.
sy 2 FAL

I<fotary Public

21018/840130
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Trademark
KERITE and Design
KERITE

KERITE and-Design
KERITE and Design
KERITE and Design
KERITE and Design

KERITE and Design

DAYS KERITE and Design

DAYS KERITE and Design

FLEX-RAY
KERITE and Design
KERITE and Design
KERITE and Design
PERMASHIELD

KERITE and Design

210187840130

RECORDED: 12/21/2000

SCHEDULE A

Application No./
Registration No.

1555577

35950

473799

443841

173210

682917

467142

0174600

0572857

0735241

1840407

0572858

0172336

0758739

3601-94

Country

Argentina
Canada
Canada
Chile
Colbmbia
Italy
Mexico
U.S.A.
U.S.A.
US.A.
U.S.A.
U.S.A.
U.S.A.
US.A.

Venezuela
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