12-22-2000 Docket No.: FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REY02 Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Hubbell Incorporated** Name: The Kerite Company Internal Address: Street Address: 49 Day Street ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: <u>Seymour</u> State: <u>CT.</u> ZIP: 06483 Connecticut ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ______ ☐ Other _____ Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏻 No ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ □ Corporation-State Connecticut ★ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Other ____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes designation is Execution Date: December 15, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 0758739 0174600 1840407 0572858 0572857 0172336 0735241 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas W. Ryan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$190.00 Internal Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe XI Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 64807 18-2284 _____ State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60664</u> City: Chicago DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 12/21/2000 DNGUYEN 00000700 0174600 40.00 OP 150.00 UV To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK

Signature

Thomas W. Ryan

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0039

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HUBBELL INCORPORATED, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut having its principal place of business at 584 Derby Milford Road, Orange, Connecticut 06477 ("Assignor") is the owner of certain rights to the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, THE KERITE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut having its principal place of business at 49 Day Street, Seymour, Connecticut 06483 ("Assignee") has agreed to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to such Trademarks, including all goodwill associated therewith, and;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto together with the good will of the business in connection with which the marks are used and the right to sue and recover for past infringements of the Trademarks.

Assignor further agrees that it will execute all proper papers and documents, prepared at the expense of the Assignee, necessary or required to make fully effective complete title to the Trademarks in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed in its behalf as of the $\frac{15^{10}}{2}$ day of $\frac{December}{2}$, 2000.

HUBBELL INCORPORATED

Richard W. Davies, Vice President General Counsel & Secretary

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN

On this 15th day of December, 2000, before me appeared Richard W. Davies, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of

said company with the authority to do so.

DAWN M. RISING NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2002

21018/840130

TRADEMARK REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0040

THE KERITE COMPANY

By: Jack Howanski, Vice President,

General Manager

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

) ss:

COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN (

On this 15th day of ______, 2000, before me appeared Jack Howanski, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of said company with the authority to do so.

Notary Public

MY COMING THE PUBLIC

21018/840130

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0041

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No./ Registration No.	Country
KERITE and Design	1555577	Argentina
KERITE	35950	Canada
KERITE and Design	473799	Canada
KERITE and Design	443841	Chile
KERITE and Design	173210	Colombia
KERITE and Design	682917	Italy
KERITE and Design	467142	Mexico
DAYS KERITE and Design	0174600	U.S.A.
DAYS KERITE and Design	0572857	U.S.A.
FLEX-RAY	0735241	U.S.A.
KERITE and Design	1840407	U.S.A.
KERITE and Design	0572858	U.S.A.
KERITE and Design	0172336	U.S.A.
PERMASHIELD	0758739	U.S.A.
KERITE and Design	3601-94	Venezuela

21018/840130

RECORDED: 12/21/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0042